
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3351
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2003
COMPUTERISED PASSENGER RESERVATION LOCATIONS
ANANTRAO GUDHE

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of computerised passenger reservation locations opened in the country so far, as on December 31, 2002, zone-wise;
and

(b) the number of such reservation centres are likely to be opened in the country, locations-wise including Maharashtra during 2003 ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS( SHRI BANDARU DATTATRAYA )

(a) As on December 31,2002, computerised reservation facilities were available at 822 locations in the country. Zone-wise number of
these locations is given in Appendix-I.

(b) There are 162 locations in the country where work is under way for providing computerised reservation facilities. Zone-wise list of
these location is given in Appendix-II. List of such locations in the State of Maharashtra is given in Appendix-III. In addition, this Ministry
has sanctioned 209 locations in the Annual Budget 2003-04 which includes 8 locations of Maharashtra State.

Appendix-I

Appendix referred to in reply to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.3351 for 13.3.2003

Zone-wise number of locations having computerized reservation facilities as on 31.12.2002

S.No.          Location                      Number

1. Central Railway 97

2.        East Central Railway               63

3. Eastern Railway 65

4. Northern Railway 131

5.        North Western Railway              41
6.        N.E. Railway                       38

7        N.F. Railway                       36

8. Southern Railway 125

9.        S.C. Railway                       84
10.       S.E. Railway                       81
11. Western Railway 61

Total                             822


Appendix-II

Appendix referred to in reply to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.3351 for 13.3.2003.

List of sanctioned Computerised Reservation locations where work is underway and are likely to be commissioned in the year 2003:

S.No.            Name of Work

Central Railway


1 PRS at Karjat
2 PRS at Buldhana
3 PRS at Alibagh
4 PRS at Usmanabad
5 PRS at Chhatarpur
6 PRS at Tikamgarh
7 PRS at Bhind
8 PRS at Sheopur Kalan
9 PRS at INS Hamla
10 PRS at Pandharpur
11 PRS at Ghodadongri
12 PRS at Madhya Pradsh Vldhan Sabha

Eastern Railway

1 PRS at Vishwabharati CBO
2 PRS at Madhupur
3 PRS at Godda
4 PRS at Chuchura
5 PRS at Deoghar
6 PRS at Dumka


East Central Railway

1 PRS at Anpara
2 PRS at Sindri
3 PRS at Arwal

4 PRS at Garhwa
5 PRS at Bagha
6 PRS at Shivhar
7 PRS at Taregna
8 PRS at Japla
9 PRS at Dumraon
10 PRS at Siswa Bazar
11 PRS at Ghorashan Road


Northern Railway

1 PRS at Khurja Jn.
2 PRS at Jind Jn.
3 PRSatRrozabad
4 PRS at Shikohabad
5 PRS at Shahganj
6 PRS at Nihalgarh
7 PRS at Giddarbaha
8 PRS at Chakkibank
9 PRS at Faridkot
10 PRS at Unchahar
11 PRSatJanghai
12 PRS at Kalpa/Reckong Peo
13 PRS at Bilaspur
14 PRS at Baramula
15 PRS at Kullu

16 PRSatBijnor
17 PRSatJhajjar
18 PRS at Panchkula
19 PRS at Palam Airport (Domestic)
20 PRS at North Block - Delhi
21 PRS at Aligarh University
22 prs at Hathras
23 PRS at Mortal!
24 PRS at Dhrampur
25 PRSatPilkhua
26 PRS at Garmukteshwar
27 PRS at Chunar Jn.
28 PRS at Khanna
29 PRS at Ruderaprayag


30 PRS at Gopeshwar
31 PRS at Srinagar
32 prs at Pauri
33 PRSatAmroha


North Western Railway

1 PRS at Palam
2 PRS at Merta Road
3 PRS at Nokha
4 PRS at Sujangarh
5 PRS at Jawai Bandh
6 PRS at Beawar
7 PRS at Bhachau
8 PRS at ZTC-Udaipur (Sat.)
9 PRS at Ratangarh
10 PRS at Namaul
11 PRS at Phalodi
12 PRSatKaroli
13 PRS at Marwar Jn.
14 PRS at Sirohi Rd.

North Eastern Railway

1 PRS at Udhamsingh Nagar (Ruderpur City)
2 PRS at Ramnagar
3 PRS at Almora
4 PRS at Ekma
5 PRS at Khorasan Road
6 PRS at Dholi
7 PRS at Naugarh

Northeast Frontier Railway

1 PRS at Lower Haflong/Haflong
2 PRS at Rangapara
3 PRS at Badarpur
4 PRS at Barsoi
5 PRS at Arariya
6 PRS at North Lakhimpur
7 PRS at Haiber Gaon
8 PRS at Aluabari
9 PRS at Karimganj
10 PRS at Mariani

11 PRS at Malbazar
12 PRS at Harishchandrapur
13 PRS at Kaliyanganj
14 PRS at Diphu
15 PRS at Kumarghat
16 PRS at New MLA Hostel Dispur

Southern  Railway

1 PRS at Bhadravathi
2 PRS at Austin Town (SBC Sat.)
3 PRS at Kengeri (SBC Sat.)
4 PRS at Paramakudi
5 PRS at Jolarpettai
6 PRS at Manamadurai
7 PRS at Pollachi
8 PRS at Karunagappally
9 PRS at Ottapalam
10 PRS at Mangalore Sat.
11 PRS at Calicut Sat.
12 PRS at Podanur
13 PRS at Angadipuram
14 PRS at Namakkal
15 PRS at Chamrajnagar
16 PRS at Kanhangad
17 PRS at Varkala
18 PRS at Pamba
19 PRS at Kottarakara
20 PRS at Gummidi Poondi


21 PRS at MLA Hostel Chennai
22 PRS at Angamaly
23 PRS at Pathanamthitta
24 PRS at Wayanadu
25 PRS at Idukki
26 PRS at Malappuram
27 PRS at Porur
28 PRS at Chaipak

South Central Railway

1 PRS at Bhadrachalam Road
2 PRS at Nagarsol
3 PRS at Kavali
4 PRS at Ghataprabha
4 PRS at Akividu
6 PRS at Adilabad

South Eastern Railway

1 PRS at Kendrapara Town
2 PRS at Jaipur-Keonjhar Road
3 PRS at RDC Office/Cuttack
4 PRS at Jagdalpur
5 PRS at Raipur Town
6 PRS at Chas Bokaro
7 PRS at Gumla
8 PRS at Angul

9 PRS at Annuppur
10 PRS at Champa
11 PRS at Dalli Rajhara Station
12 PRS at Burnpur Railway Station
13 PRS at Sini Station
14 PRS at Paralakhemudi
15 PRS at Ambikapur

Western Railway

1 PRS at Dhrangandhra
2 PRS at Dahod
3 PRS at Billmora
4 PRS at Vastrapur
5 PRS at Sehore
6 PRS at Jhalawar
7 PRS at Amreli
8 PRS at Santacruz Airport
9 PRS at Siyaganj
10 PRS at Baran
11 PRS at Bundi
12 PRS at Himmatnagar
13 PRS at Shamgarh
14 PRS at Rajendranagar

Appendix-III

Appendix referred to in reply to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.3351 for 13.3.2003

List of sanctioned Computerised Reservation locations of Maharashtra where work is underway for commissioning these locations:

S.No.                   Location

1.      Karjat

2.      Alibagh

3.      Buldhana


4.      Osmanabad

5.      Pandharpur

6.      Ghoradongri

7.      Nagarsol

8.      INS Hamla
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